
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3202

ANSWERED ON 07TH AUGUST, 2025


LOAN DISBURSED UNDER PMFME IN MAYILADUTHURAI


3202.  KM. SUDHA R:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the loan disbursed under the Prime Minister Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) scheme since 2020, State-wise including Mayiladuthurai Lok

Sabha Constituency of Tamil Nadu;

(b) the guidelines in force and the nodal agency in Tamil Nadu for applying funds under the said scheme; and

(c) whether fish processing and value addition units are to be covered under this scheme and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a): 1,16,557 Loans have been disbursed under the Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro food processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme for Credit Linked Subsidy since its inception (2020) across the country, out of which, 584 loans have been disbursed in Mayiladuthurai Lok Sabha Constituency (including Mayiladuthurai and Thanjavur districts) of Tamil Nadu. The State-wise details are at Annexure.


(b): Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises is the State Nodal Department in State of Tamil Nadu for implementation of PMFME Scheme including utilization of funds as per the provisions of scheme guidelines prescribed in June,2020.


(c): Setting up / up-gradation of micro fish processing and value addition units are covered under PMFME scheme for availing support. 639 loans have been sanctioned for credit linked subsidy to such units in the State of Tamil Nadu under the PMFME Scheme.


*****


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3202 FOR ANSWER ON 07.08.2025 REGARDING “LOAN DISBURSED

UNDER PMFME IN MAYILADUTHURAI”


State-wise loans disbursed under PMFME Scheme for Credit Linked Subsidy since its inception (2020) across the country disbursed (as on 30th June 2025)

S.No. States/ UTs Loan Disbursed

1 Andaman & Nicobar Island 14

2 Andhra Pradesh 5269

3 Arunachal Pradesh 98

4 Assam 2806

5 Bihar 16602

6 Chandigarh 5

7 Chhattisgarh 859

8 D & N Haveli & D n D 11

9 Delhi 192

10 Goa 109

11 Gujarat 682

12 Haryana 1232

13 Himachal Pradesh 1745

14 Jammu & Kashmir 1128

15 Jharkhand 2665

16 Karnataka 6080

17 Kerala 5779

18 Ladakh 70

19 Lakshadweep 0

20 Madhya Pradesh 7990

21 Maharashtra 20431

22 Manipur 279

23 Meghalaya 198

24 Mizoram 39

25 Nagaland 344

26 Odisha 1819

27 Puducherry 156

28 Punjab 2665

29 Rajasthan 1003

30 Sikkim 50

31 Tamil Nadu 14308

32 Telangana 5483

33 Tripura 155

34 Uttar Pradesh 15341

35 Uttarakhand 776

36 West Bengal 174

 Total 116557

